07-17-2000

EL560314583US

FORM PTO 16 88A 10: 55 OMB 0661-0027 101405510 6.16.00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OPR/FIRANCE	1	
RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRAD	EMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or co	py(ies).
X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
THEW	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc	Assignn
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Data Month Day	te Year
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	X Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exe	cution Da
Name Tioga Systems, Inc.		th Day Y
Name 110ga bystems, Inc.		-30-99
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation A	Associat
	Limited Partnership X Corporation A	∖ssociat
Other		Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz		Associat
Other		Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Delaware	Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc.	Delaware	Associal
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	Delaware	Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc.	Delaware	Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Delaware	Associal
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street	Delaware	Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Delaware	Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California 94063	Associat
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Code
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership Jeff document to be recorded assignment and the received.	Code 1 is an ing party i
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic	Code d is an ing party i
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership Jif document to be recorded assignment and the receiving parties attached	Code 1 is an ing party i 1 States, and contrached.
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Support.com, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 575 Broadway Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Redwood City City City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a seg document from Assignment)	d is an ing party is d States, ar c attached. parate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0116

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	raye 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		·		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 233-4500				
Name [Mary Cabanski-	-Evers		
Address (line 1)	Pillsbury Madi	son & Sutro LLP		
Address (line 2)	1100 New York Avenue, NW, Ninth Floor			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC	20005-3918		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	emark Application Num	nber(s) Regist	ration Number(s)	
75/431,85	<u>i6</u> [[
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Method of Deposit Ac	count	nclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 03-3975	
	•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mary Cah	anski-Evers	My Caband: Ele	4 h/5/100	
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0117

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "TIOGA SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIOGA SYSTEMS, INC." TO "SUPPORT.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2828381 8100

001016440

RECORDED: 06/16/2000

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0193545

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: TRADEMARK
REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0118